
DEPARTMENT OF METALLURGY AND MATElUALS ENGINEERING
 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur
 

Howrah-711 103
 

Enquiry No. 07/METIfIEST/20 17-18 Date: August 4, 2017
 

To,
 
All the Enlisted Suppliers/Dealers/Manufacturers
 

Sealed quotations are invited for supply of the following Equipment for the Dept. of Metallurgy and Materials
 

Engineering. The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Head of the Department indicating enquiry no.
 

with date on the top of the sealed envelope. The sealed quotations should be submitted at the office of the
 

department on any of the working day up to 21/08/20 I7 till 5.00 P.M.
 

Specifications pH meter 

pH range: 0.000 to 14.999; mY range: 1999.9;
 
Temperature range: minimum 0 deg to 100 degC;
 
pH resolution: 0.001 and pH accuracy: +/- 0.002;
 
mY resolution and accuracy: 0.1 mY and +/-0.2 mY;
 
Temperature resolution and accuracy: 0.1 deg and ± 0.2 degC; minimum three points calibration system;
 
communication: RS-232 for printing purposes,
 
Ambient Operating Temperature: 5 to 45°C;
 
Custom LCD display.
 
Warranty: J years
 

(Prof. Sumit Ghosh) 
Head 

Prof , Sumit Ghosh 
Head 
Cop!. 01 .~ Ilt. & Mal I1g~ 

Indian lnsti tu e 01Engllleering 
Science and 1nchno lollY . Shibpur 
Ho wrah·711 103 

Copy forwarded for information to: 

Institute Website, nEST, Shibpur, Howrah-71 I 103 

For details the vendors may contact Dr. Sukumar Kundu (Mobile No. 8334043609) during working hours. 


